

SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM
 P. O. BOX 2449
 SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS 78298-2449
TABULATION OF BIDS

PROPOSAL: Annual Contract for Pleated and Media Air Filter Purchase and Filter Change Service
 FOR: (Date of Award) through December 31, 2015
 TIME & DATE: 3:00 p.m., November 11, 20114
 ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION AND APPROXIMATE QUANTITY

Dustless Air Filter Co. 11515 N. Weidner Rd. San Antonio, TX 78233	Joe W. Fly Company 4707 NW Industrial San Antonio, TX 78238	Alamo Filter Co., Inc. 7725 Hwy 87 East San Antonio, TX 78263	American Filtration 3697 Highpoint, Ste. 101 San Antonio, TX 78217
--	---	---	--

GROUP A	Dos Rios Waste Water Treatment Plant														
ITEM	LOCATION	SIZE (IN INCHES)	QTY	FILTER TYPE	SERVICE INTERVAL	PRICING PER SERVICE	ESTIMATED SERVICES PER YEAR	TOTAL ANNUAL COST	PRICING PER SERVICE	ESTIMATED SERVICES PER YEAR	TOTAL ANNUAL COST	PRICING PER SERVICE	ESTIMATED SERVICES PER YEAR	TOTAL ANNUAL COST	
Item 1	Building #5- Monitoring Station														
a	Inside Monitor Room	24x24x2	2	MV-8	Per Request	9.00	4	36.00	13.50	4	54.00	15.60	4	62.40	
b	Inside Monitor Room	24x24x12	2	Aero Cell- 85%	Per Request	90.00	4	360.00	128.00	4	512.00	193.24	4	772.96	
c	Outside Mechanical Room	16x24x2	4	MV-8	Per Request	18.00	4	72.00	23.80	4	95.20	30.20	4	120.80	
					Total Group A Item 1			468.00			661.20			956.16	
Item 2	Building #16- Operations and Maintenance Bldg.														
a	RTU access thru Janitor's Closet	20x20x2	4	MV-8	Monthly	18.00	12	216.00	22.28	12	267.36	28.28	12	339.36	
b	RTU access thru Janitor's Closet	20x20x2	4	MV-8	Monthly	18.00	12	216.00	22.28	12	267.36	28.28	12	339.36	
c	Instrumentation Shop	20x20x1	2	MV-8	Monthly	9.00	12	108.00	10.50	12	126.00	13.26	12	159.12	
d	Maintenance Shop	NI	2	Washable	Monthly	9.00	12	108.00	10.00	12	120.00	15.00	12	180.00	
e	Door 16-A4	20x20x1	2	MV-8	Monthly	9.00	12	108.00	10.50	12	126.00	13.26	12	159.12	
f	Behind conference room Mcquay floor unit	10x31x1	1	MV-8	Monthly	4.50	12	54.00	8.50	12	102.00	9.30	12	111.60	
g	Materials Whse.Bldg	NI	2	Washable	Monthly	9.00	12	108.00	10.00	12	120.00	15.00	12	180.00	
h	Rear Shop Offices	20x22x1	3	MV-8	Monthly	13.50	12	162.00	24.75	12	297.00	26.58	12	318.96	
					Total Group A Item 2			1,080.00			1,425.72			1,787.52	
Item 3	Building #17- Lab & Offices														
a	RTU Trane	20x20x2	4	MV-8	Monthly	18.00	12	216.00	22.28	12	267.36	28.28	12	339.36	
b	Access thru janitors closet	25x20x2	4	MV-8	Monthly	18.00	12	216.00	23.88	12	286.56	30.00	12	360.00	
c	AAON RTU	24x24x4	8	MV-8	Monthly	56.00	12	672.00	82.00	12	984.00	83.68	12	1,004.16	
d	Mcquay Floor Units	10x32x1	16	MV-8	Monthly	80.00	12	960.00	136.00	12	1,632.00	148.80	12	1,785.60	
e	Carrier Uprights-lab	20x20x1	3	MV-8	Monthly	13.50	12	162.00	15.75	12	189.00	19.89	12	238.68	
f	Carrier Uprights-lab	16x20x1	1	MV-8	Monthly	4.50	12	54.00	5.25	12	63.00	6.39	12	76.68	
g	Hallway at Superintendents door-Pclips/8"ladder	20x24x2	1	MV-8	Monthly	4.50	12	54.00	5.97	12	71.64	7.59	12	91.08	
					Total Group A Item 3			2,334.00			3,493.56			3,895.56	
Item 4	Scattered out Buildings														
a	Bldg. #19 Loft & 2 washables in adjacent barn	20x37x1	1	MV-8	Monthly	12.00	12	144.00	11.50	12	138.00	12.26	12	147.12	
b	Bldg. #11 RTU Lennox	18x24x2	4	MV-8	Monthly	18.00	12	216.00	25.00	12	300.00	29.88	12	358.56	
c	Bldg. #11 RTU Trane	24x24x2	2	MV-8	Monthly	9.00	12	108.00	12.50	12	150.00	15.60	12	187.20	
d	Bldg. #11 Inside Top Load Compuaire Unit	16x24x2	4	MV-8	Monthly	18.00	12	216.00	23.80	12	285.60	30.20	12	362.40	
e	Bldg. #14 Open Barn Pavilion Offices	16x25x2	4	MV-8	Monthly	18.00	12	216.00	23.80	12	285.60	28.04	12	336.48	
f	3-MCC Modules	16x30x1	3	Wal-Paks	Monthly	15.00	12	180.00	20.25	12	243.00	23.85	12	286.20	
g	Bldg. #13 Trane Unit (Not in use)	Storage	1	NI	Monthly	0.00	12	0.00	0.00	12	0.00	0.00	12	0.00	

BID NOT TABULATED
 BID WITHDRAWN

SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM
 P. O. BOX 2449
 SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS 78298-2449
TABULATION OF BIDS

PROPOSAL FOR: Annual Contract for Pleated and Media Air Filter Purchase and Filter Change Service
 TIME & DATE: (Date of Award) through December 31, 2015
 3:00 p.m., November 11, 2011
 ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION AND APPROXIMATE QUANTITY

Dustless Air Filter Co. 11515 N. Weidner Rd. San Antonio, TX 78233	Joe W. Fly Company 4707 NW Industrial San Antonio, TX 78238	Alamo Filter Co., Inc. 7725 Hwy 87 East San Antonio, TX 78263	American Filtration 3697 Highpoint Ste. 101 San Antonio, TX 78217
--	---	---	---

h	Bldg. #4	NI	1	Washable	Monthly	4.50	12	54.00	5.00	12	60.00	7.50	12	90.00
l	Bldg. #2 RTU-ext ladder	16x25x2	2	MV-8	Monthly	9.00	12	108.00	11.90	12	142.80	14.02	12	168.24
j	Bldg. #3 yellow trailer at septic pump station	16x25x2	1	Wal-Paks	Monthly	4.50	12	54.00	5.95	12	71.40	7.01	12	84.12
k	MCC-B Gray Modules RTU's	16x25x2	2	MV-8	Monthly	9.00	12	108.00	11.90	12	142.80	14.02	12	168.24
l	Access ext. Ladder	20x24x1	2	MV-8	Monthly	9.00	12	108.00	10.90	12	130.80	14.18	12	170.16
m	MCC-A Gray Module RTU's	16x25x2	4	MV-8	Monthly	18.00	12	216.00	23.80	12	285.60	28.04	12	336.48
								Total Group A Item 4			1,728.00			2,695.20
								TOTAL GROUP A			5,610.00			7,816.08

GROUP B		EASTSIDE SERVICE CENTER												
ITEM	LOCATION	SIZE (IN INCHES)	QTY	FILTER TYPE	SERVICE INTERVAL	PRICING PER SERVICE	ESTIMATED SERVICES PER YEAR	TOTAL ANNUAL COST	PRICING PER SERVICE	ESTIMATED SERVICES PER YEAR	TOTAL ANNUAL COST	PRICING PER SERVICE	ESTIMATED SERVICES PER YEAR	TOTAL ANNUAL COST
Item 1														
a	Guard Shack-1/ Inspections Office-2	NI	3	Washable	Monthly	13.50	12	162.00	15.00	12	180.00	22.50	12	270.00
b	Maintenance Trailer- Bkdg. 100 (go to perimeter turn left)	16x30x1	5	Wall-packs	Monthly	25.00	12	300.00	30.60	12	367.20	39.75	12	477.00
c	Meter shop wall RAV's	24x24	2	Gold	Monthly	9.00	12	108.00	12.18	12	146.16	22.40	12	268.80
d	Main fleet barn- on the end next to fuel bay combo 4/5-#2	NI	1	Washable	Monthly	4.50	12	54.00	5.00	12	60.00	7.50	12	90.00
e	Parts Department (Central Office in Fleet Barn)	20x25	1	Gold	Monthly	4.50	12	54.00	5.72	12	68.64	7.50	12	90.00
f	Parts Department (Central Office in Fleet Barn)	16x20	2	Gold	Monthly	4.50	12	54.00	9.96	12	119.52	13.26	12	159.12
g	Parts Department (Central Office in Fleet Barn)	12x12	2	Gold	Monthly	4.50	12	54.00	11.00	12	132.00	15.14	12	181.68
								Total Group B Item 1			786.00			1,073.52

Item 2		First Floor												
a	Steve garza's Office/Break Rm/Training Room	20x20	8	Gold	Monthly	36.00	12	432.00	42.56	12	510.72	56.56	12	678.72
b	Janitor Office/Hall	12x12	2	Gold	Monthly	9.00	12	108.00	11.00	12	132.00	15.14	12	181.68
c	Locked office at Stairs	20x20	1	Gold	Monthly	4.50	12	54.00	5.32	12	63.84	7.07	12	84.84
d	Inside Closet room 110-A	20x25x1	1	MV-8	Monthly	4.50	12	54.00	5.29	12	63.48	7.01	12	84.12
e	Inside Closet room 110-A	16x20x1	1	MV-8	Monthly	4.50	12	54.00	4.75	12	57.00	6.39	12	76.68
f	Floor RAV's at Rm 103 (Screens)	18x30	3	Gold	Monthly	15.00	12	180.00	32.25	12	387.00	38.06	12	456.72
g	Inside Closet room 103	20x20x1	2	MV-8	Monthly	9.00	12	108.00	10.00	12	120.00	13.26	12	159.12
								Total Group B Item 2			990.00			1,334.04

Item 3		Second Floor												
a	Room 213 Floor RAV's/screen	16x30	1	Gold	Monthly	5.00	12	60.00	12.50	12	150.00	13.02	12	156.24
		12x24	1	Gold	Monthly	4.50	12	54.00	5.00	12	60.00	6.63	12	79.56
b	Room 120 (behind elevator) + screens	18x36	2	Gold	Monthly	5.00	12	60.00	27.00	12	324.00	30.31	12	363.72
c	Inside Closet Pleats	20x20x1	1	MV-8	Monthly	4.50	12	54.00	5.00	12	60.00	6.63	12	79.56
		20x22x1	1	MV-8	Monthly	4.50	12	54.00	5.95	12	71.40	8.86	12	106.32
d	Room 206 Floor RAV/screen	16x30	1	Gold	Monthly	5.00	12	60.00	12.50	12	150.00	13.02	12	156.24

BID NOT TABULATED
BID WITHDRAWN

SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM
 P. O. BOX 2449
 SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS 78298-2449
TABULATION OF BIDS

PROPOSAL: Annual Contract for Pleated and Media Air Filter Purchase and Filter
 FOR: Change Service
 TIME & DATE: (Date of Award) through December 31, 2015
 3:00 p.m., November 11, 20114
 ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION AND APPROXIMATE QUANTITY

						Dustless Air Filter Co. 11515 N. Weidner Rd. San Antonio, TX 78233			Joe W. Fly Company 4707 NW Industrial San Antonio, TX 78238			Alamo Filter Co., Inc. 7725 Hwy 87 East San Antonio, TX 78263			American Filtration 3697 Highpoint, Ste. 101 San Antonio, TX 78217		
e	Room 218 Floor RAV/screen	16x36	1	Gold	Monthly	5.00	12	60.00	13.50	12	162.00	13.26	12	159.12			
f	RAV	16x24	1	Gold	Monthly	4.50	12	54.00	5.25	12	63.00	7.55	12	90.60			
g	Closet behind door	20x22x1	1	MV-8	Monthly	4.50	12	54.00	5.95	12	71.40	8.86	12	106.32			
h	Room 217	12x12	1	Gold	Monthly	4.50	12	54.00	5.50	12	66.00	7.57	12	90.84			
i	Room 216	12x12	2	Gold	Monthly	4.50	12	54.00	11.00	12	132.00	15.14	12	181.68			
j	Room 216	12x24	1	Gold	Monthly	4.50	12	54.00	5.00	12	60.00	6.63	12	79.56			
k	Closet left of door Room 215	20x20x1	1	MV-8	Monthly	4.50	12	54.00	5.00	12	60.00	6.63	12	79.56			
l	Whse Unit under stairs	20x25x1	1	MV-8	Monthly	4.50	12	54.00	5.29	12	63.48	7.01	12	84.12			
m	Behind tool cage on side wall	20x20x1	1	MV-8	Monthly	4.50	12	54.00	5.00	12	60.00	6.63	12	79.56			
n	Next to Phone room door on side wall	16x20x1	1	MV-8	Monthly	4.50	12	54.00	4.75	12	57.00	6.39	12	76.68			
						Total Group B Item 3			888.00			1,610.28			1,969.68		

Item 4	Third Floor																
a	Floor RAV's	14x24	1	Gold	Monthly	4.50	12	54.00	5.95	12	71.40	9.59	12	115.08			
b	Floor RAV's	20x30	1	Gold	Monthly	5.00	12	60.00	7.69	12	92.28	10.52	12	126.24			
						Total Group B Item 4			114.00			163.68			241.32		
						TOTAL GROUP B			2,778.00			4,181.52			5,469.48		

GROUP C		HILDEBRAND TANK															
ITEM	LOCATION	SIZE (IN INCHES)	QTY	FILTER TYPE	SERVICE INTERVAL	PRICING PER SERVICE	ESTIMATED SERVICES PER YEAR	TOTAL ANNUAL COST	PRICING PER SERVICE	ESTIMATED SERVICES PER YEAR	TOTAL ANNUAL COST	PRICING PER SERVICE	ESTIMATED SERVICES PER YEAR	TOTAL ANNUAL COST			
a	AHU 1- mechanical room under stairs	20x25x1	1	MV-8	Monthly	4.50	12	54.00	5.00	12	60.00	7.01	12	84.12			
b	AHU2/5- RAV's and screens	20x44x1	2	Gold	Monthly	18.00	12	216.00	40.00	12	480.00	28.04	12	336.48			
c	Electrical room wall unit	NI	1	Washable	Monthly	4.50	12	54.00	5.00	12	60.00	7.50	12	90.00			
						TOTAL GROUP C			324.00			600.00			510.60		

GROUP D		Medio Creek Waste Water Treatment Plant												
a	Guardshack	NI	1	Washable	Monthly	4.50	12	54.00	5.00	12	60.00	7.50	12	90.00
b	Administration Bldg. mech. Rm's left/right	20x22x1	1	MV-8	Monthly	4.50	12	54.00	7.00	12	84.00	8.86	12	106.32
c	Administration Bldg. mech. Rm's left/right	20x20x1	4	MV-8	Monthly	18.00	12	216.00	25.00	12	300.00	26.52	12	318.24
d	Bldg. #2 maintenance shop on loft	20x20x1	1	MV-8	Monthly	4.50	12	54.00	6.00	12	72.00	6.63	12	79.56
e	Bldg. #21	16x30x1	2	Wal-Pak	Monthly	110.00	12	1,320.00	17.00	12	204.00	20.90	12	250.80
f	Bldg. #20	16x30x1	2	Wal-Pak	Monthly	10.00	12	120.00	17.00	12	204.00	20.90	12	250.80

BID NOT TABULATED
 BID WITHDRAWN

SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM
 P. O. BOX 2449
 SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS 78298-2449
TABULATION OF BIDS

PROPOSAL: Annual Contract for Pleated and Media Air Filter Purchase and Filter Change Service
 FOR: (Date of Award) through December 31, 2015
 TIME & DATE: 3:00 p.m., November 11, 20114
 ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION AND APPROXIMATE QUANTITY

						Dustless Air Filter Co. 11515 N. Weidner Rd. San Antonio, TX 78233				Joe W. Fly Company 4707 NW Industrial San Antonio, TX 78238				Alamo Filter Co., Inc. 7725 Hwy 87 East San Antonio, TX 78263	American Filtration 3697 Highpoint, Ste. 101 San Antonio, TX 78217			
g	Bldg. MCC	14x20	1	Gold	Monthly		4.50	12	54.00		6.50	12	78.00			6.81	12	81.72
h	Bldg. 4 & 8	NI	2	Washable	Monthly		9.00	12	108.00		10.00	12	120.00			15.00	12	180.00
i	Bldg. #5	16x30x1	1	Wal-Pak	Monthly		5.00	12	60.00		8.50	12	102.00			7.95	12	95.40
j	White Bldg. left of fill station (Outside Haakon Unit)	24x24x2	4	MV-8	Monthly		18.00	12	216.00		29.00	12	348.00			31.20	12	374.40
k	White Bldg. right of fill station (2 suspend units-8')	25x16x1	6	MV-8	Monthly		27.00	12	324.00		34.50	12	414.00			39.90	12	478.80
l	Bldg.15	16x30x1	1	Wal-Pak	Monthly		5.00	12	60.00		8.50	12	102.00			7.05	12	84.60
						TOTAL GROUP D			2,640.00			2,088.00			2,390.64			

GROUP E		NORTHEAST SERVICE CENTER													
ITEM	LOCATION	SIZE (IN INCHES)	QTY	FILTER TYPE	SERVICE INTERVAL	PRICING PER SERVICE	ESTIMATED SERVICES PER YEAR	TOTAL ANNUAL COST	PRICING PER SERVICE	ESTIMATED SERVICES PER YEAR	TOTAL ANNUAL COST	PRICING PER SERVICE	ESTIMATED SERVICES PER YEAR	TOTAL ANNUAL COST	
a	RTU-1	16x25x2	4	MV-8	Monthly	18.00	12	216.00	25.00	12	300.00	28.04	12	336.48	
b	RTU-2	20x25x2	4	MV-8	Monthly	18.00	12	216.00	27.00	12	324.00	30.00	12	360.00	
c	RTU-3	20x20x2	4	MV-8	Monthly	18.00	12	216.00	25.00	12	300.00	28.28	12	339.36	
d	Access roof ext. ladder front side	25x20x2	4	MV-8	Monthly	18.00	12	216.00	27.00	12	324.00	30.00	12	360.00	
e	Window A/C back side	NI	1	Washable	Monthly	18.00	12	216.00	5.00	12	60.00	7.50	12	90.00	
						TOTAL GROUP E			1,080.00			1,308.00			1,485.84

GROUP F		Northwest Service Center													
ITEM	LOCATION	SIZE (IN INCHES)	QTY	FILTER TYPE	SERVICE INTERVAL	PRICING PER SERVICE	ESTIMATED SERVICES PER YEAR	TOTAL ANNUAL COST	PRICING PER SERVICE	ESTIMATED SERVICES PER YEAR	TOTAL ANNUAL COST	PRICING PER SERVICE	ESTIMATED SERVICES PER YEAR	TOTAL ANNUAL COST	
a	RTU-2	16x25x2	4	MV-8	Monthly	18.00	12	216.00	25.00	12	300.00	28.04	12	336.48	
b	RTU-3	20x25x2	4	MV-8	Monthly	18.00	12	216.00	27.00	12	324.00	30.00	12	360.00	
c	RTU-1	20x20x2	4	MV-8	Monthly	18.00	12	216.00	25.00	12	300.00	28.28	12	339.36	
d	Access roof ext. ladder front side	25x20x2	4	MV-8	Monthly	18.00	12	216.00	27.00	12	324.00	30.00	12	360.00	
e	Window A/C back side	NI	1	Washable	Monthly	4.50	12	54.00	5.00	12	60.00	7.50	12	90.00	
						TOTAL GROUP F			918.00			1,308.00			1,485.84

GROUP G		SALADO CREEK WASTE WATER TREATMENT PLANT													
ITEM	LOCATION	SIZE (IN INCHES)	QTY	FILTER TYPE	SERVICE INTERVAL	PRICING PER SERVICE	ESTIMATED SERVICES PER YEAR	TOTAL ANNUAL COST	PRICING PER SERVICE	ESTIMATED SERVICES PER YEAR	TOTAL ANNUAL COST	PRICING PER SERVICE	ESTIMATED SERVICES PER YEAR	TOTAL ANNUAL COST	
a	RTU #1 & #2	15x20x2	8	MV-8	Monthly	36.00	12	432.00	58.00	12	696.00	54.48	12	653.76	
b	RTU #3	25x16x1	3	MV-8	Monthly	13.50	12	162.00	21.00	12	252.00	19.95	12	239.40	
						TOTAL GROUP G			594.00			948.00			893.16

BID NOT TABULATED
BID WITHDRAWN

SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM
 P. O. BOX 2449
 SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS 78298-2449
TABULATION OF BIDS

PROPOSAL: Annual Contract for Pleated and Media Air Filter Purchase and Filter
 FOR: Change Service
 TIME & (Date of Award) through December 31, 2015
 DATE: 3:00 p.m., November 11, 20114
 ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION AND APPROXIMATE QUANTITY

Dustless Air Filter Co. 11515 N. Weidner Rd. San Antonio, TX 78233	Joe W. Fly Company 4707 NW Industrial San Antonio, TX 78238	Alamo Filter Co., Inc. 7725 Hwy 87 East San Antonio, TX 78263	American Filtration 3697 Highpoint, Ste. 101 San Antonio, TX 78217
--	---	---	--

GROUP G	Twin Oaks ASR														
Item 1	ASR FACILITY														
a	Guardshack Closet Unit	20x24x1	1	MV-8	Monthly	4.50	12	54.00	8.00	12	96.00	7.09	12	85.08	
b	AHU #703 Admin Office A-107 (Pull down ladder)	16x20x2	1	MV-8	Monthly	4.50	12	54.00	8.00	12	96.00	6.63	12	79.56	
c	AHU #703 Admin Office A-107 (Pull down ladder)	16x20x2	1	MV-8	Monthly	4.50	12	54.00	8.00	12	96.00	6.63	12	79.56	
d	AHU #703 Admin Office A-107 (Pull down ladder)	20x20x2	1	MV-8	Monthly	4.50	12	54.00	8.00	12	96.00	7.07	12	84.84	
e	AHU #705 A-117 (loft)	20x20x2	1	MV-8	Monthly	4.50	12	54.00	8.00	12	96.00	7.07	12	84.84	
f	AHU #705 A-117 (loft)	16x24x2	4	MV-8	Monthly	4.50	12	54.00	32.00	12	384.00	30.20	12	362.40	
								TOTAL GROUP G ITEM 1			324.00			864.00	776.28
Item 2	Chemical Building														
a	AHU #601 (C-106)	16x30x1	1	MV-8	Monthly	5.00	12	60.00	8.00	12	96.00	10.45	12	125.40	
								TOTAL GROUP G ITEM 2			60.00			96.00	125.40
Item 3	Outbuildings														
a	MCC Next door to chemical	16x30x1	2	Wal-Packs	Monthly	10.00	12	120.00	16.00	12	192.00	20.90	12	250.80	
b	Booster pump station	16x30x1	2	Wal-Packs	Monthly	10.00	12	120.00	16.00	12	192.00	20.90	12	250.80	
								TOTAL GROUP G ITEM 3			240.00			384.00	501.60
								TOTAL GROUP G			624.00			1,344.00	1,403.28

GROUP H	SAWS HEADQUARTERS													
ITEM	LOCATION	SIZE (IN INCHES)	QTY	FILTER TYPE	SERVICE INTERVAL	PRICING PER SERVICE	ESTIMATED SERVICES PER YEAR	TOTAL ANNUAL COST	PRICING PER SERVICE	ESTIMATED SERVICES PER YEAR	TOTAL ANNUAL COST	PRICING PER SERVICE	ESTIMATED SERVICES PER YEAR	TOTAL ANNUAL COST
1	TOWER 1													
a	1st Floor Electric Heat	15X20X1	15	Pleated	Annually	112.50	1	112.50	97.50	1	97.50	97.65	1	97.65
b	1st Floor Electric Heat	12X20X1	9	Pleated	Annually	67.50	1	67.50	58.50	1	58.50	58.23	1	58.23
c	2nd Floor Electric Heat	12X20X1	17	Pleated	Annually	127.50	1	127.50	110.50	1	110.50	109.99	1	109.99
d	2nd Floor Electric Heat	15X20X1	4	Pleated	Annually	30.00	1	30.00	26.00	1	26.00	26.04	1	26.04
e	3rd Floor Electric Heat	12X20X1	12	Pleated	Annually	90.00	1	90.00	78.00	1	78.00	77.64	1	77.64
f	3rd Floor Electric Heat	15X20X1	6	Pleated	Annually	45.00	1	45.00	39.00	1	39.00	39.06	1	39.06
g	4th Floor Electric Heat	12X20X1	16	Pleated	Annually	120.00	1	120.00	104.00	1	104.00	103.52	1	103.52
h	4th Floor Electric Heat	15X20X1	3	Pleated	Annually	22.50	1	22.50	19.50	1	19.50	19.53	1	19.53
i	5th Floor Electric Heat	12X20X1	14	Pleated	Annually	105.00	1	105.00	91.00	1	91.00	90.58	1	90.58
j	5th Floor Electric Heat	15X20X1	5	Pleated	Annually	37.50	1	37.50	32.50	1	32.50	32.55	1	32.55
k	6th Floor Electric Heat	15X20X1	11	Pleated	Annually	82.50	1	82.50	71.50	1	71.50	71.61	1	71.61
l	6th Floor Electric Heat	12X20X1	10	Pleated	Annually	75.00	1	75.00	65.00	1	65.00	64.70	1	64.70

BID NOT TABULATED
 BID WITHDRAWN

SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM
 P. O. BOX 2449
 SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS 78298-2449
TABULATION OF BIDS

PROPOSAL FOR: Annual Contract for Pleated and Media Air Filter Purchase and Filter Change Service
 TIME & DATE: (Date of Award) through December 31, 2015
 3:00 p.m., November 11, 2011

ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION AND APPROXIMATE QUANTITY

m	Floor Air Handler Unit G2	64X111X2	1	Media	Quarterly	50.00	4	200.00	59.00	4	236.00	44.85	4	179.40
n	Floor Air Handler Unit G2	27X11X2	4	Pre Filter Media	Quarterly	90.00	4	360.00	105.00	4	420.00	100.64	4	402.56
o	Floor Central Plant FCU	16X25X2	1	Pleated	Quarterly	4.50	4	18.00	5.50	4	22.00	7.01	4	28.04
p	Floor Chiller Office	19X19X1	1	Pleated	Quarterly	6.25	4	25.00	7.00	4	28.00	10.93	4	43.72
q	Floor Elevator Room FCU G1-1	16X32X1	1	Pleated	Quarterly	8.50	4	34.00	9.75	4	39.00	12.78	4	51.12
r	Floor Key Shop FCU-G-2	16X25X2	1	Pleated	Quarterly	4.50	4	18.00	5.50	4	22.00	7.01	4	28.04
s	Floor Penthouse Elevator R-3	20X25X2	6	Pleated	Quarterly	27.00	4	108.00	40.50	4	162.00	45.00	4	180.00
t	1 st – 5 th floors Air Handler Units	27X94X2	36	Media	Quarterly	4.75	4	19.00	777.60	4	3,110.40	905.76	4	3,623.04
u	1 st – 5 th floors Air Handler Units	62x96x2	10	Pre Filter Media	Quarterly	450.00	4	1,800.00	497.00	4	1,988.00	448.50	4	1,794.00
v	3 rd Floor Data Room Liebert 2	24X24X4	5	Pleated	Quarterly	41.25	4	165.00	49.75	4	199.00	52.30	4	209.20
w	3 rd Floor Data Room Liebert 3	24X24X4	5	Pleated	Quarterly	41.25	4	165.00	49.75	4	199.00	52.30	4	209.20
x	3 rd Floor Remittance Processing	20X25X2	1	Pleated	Quarterly	4.75	4	19.00	13.50	4	54.00	7.50	4	30.00
y	4 th Floor SCADA Room Liebert 1	16X25X4	1	Pleated	Quarterly	7.25	4	29.00	9.26	4	37.04	8.95	4	35.80
z	4 th Floor SCADA Room Liebert 2	16X25X4	1	Pleated	Quarterly	7.25	4	29.00	9.26	4	37.04	8.95	4	35.80
aa	4th Floor SCADA Room Liebert 3	16X25X4	1	Pleated	Quarterly	7.25	4	29.00	9.26	4	37.04	8.95	4	35.80
ab	4th Floor SCADA Room Liebert 4	16X25X4	1	Pleated	Quarterly	7.25	4	29.00	9.26	4	37.04	8.95	4	35.80
ac	4th Floor SCADA Room Liebert 5	20X20X4	1	Pleated	Quarterly	14.50	4	58.00	9.26	4	37.04	8.74	4	34.96
ad	Penthouse R1 & R2	27X107X2	8	Media	Quarterly	168.00	4	672.00	195.00	4	780.00	201.28	4	805.12
ae	3 rd Floor DATA Room Liebert 1	24X24X4	5	Pleated	Quarterly	41.25	4	165.00	49.75	4	199.00	52.30	4	209.20
af	3 rd Floor Room 330	16X25X2	7	Pleated	Quarterly	33.25	4	133.00	38.50	4	154.00	49.07	4	196.28
ag	Roof Top OA Handler	27 X 73 X 2	1	Media	Monthly	14.00	12	168.00	18.00	12	216.00	18.33	12	219.96
ah	Roof Top OA Handler	21 ¾ X 74 X 2	1	Media	Monthly	23.00	12	276.00	16.00	12	192.00	16.10	12	193.20
						TOTAL GROUP H ITEM 1		5,434.00			8,998.60			9,371.34

Item 2	SAWS Headquarters Kitchen													
	Tower 1 Units R-4	25 5/8 X 74 ½ X 2	1	Media	Monthly	14.00	12	168.00	16.80	12	201.60	18.30	12	219.60
	Tower 1 Units R-5	21 ½ X 72 ½ X 2	2	Media	Monthly	24.00	12	288.00	28.00	12	336.00	31.06	12	372.72
	Tower 1 Units R-5	27 X 69 X 2	1	Pre Media Filter	Monthly	14.00	12	168.00	15.60	12	187.20	18.30	12	219.60
	Tower 1 Kitchen OA Handler R-6	25 3/8 X 58 X 2	1	Media	Monthly	11.00	12	132.00	13.20	12	158.40	14.66	12	175.92
	Tower 1 Kitchen OA Handler R-6	26 X 58 X 2	1	Media	Monthly	11.00	12	132.00	13.20	12	158.40	14.66	12	175.92
						TOTAL GROUP H ITEM 2		888.00			1,041.60			1,163.76

Dustless Air Filter Co. 11515 N. Weidner Rd. San Antonio, TX 78233	Joe W. Fly Company 4707 NW Industrial San Antonio, TX 78238	Alamo Filter Co., Inc. 7725 Hwy 87 East San Antonio, TX 78263	American Filtration 3697 Highpoint, Ste. 101 San Antonio, TX 78217
--	---	---	--

BID NOT TABULATED
BID WITHDRAWN

SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM
 P. O. BOX 2449
 SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS 78298-2449
TABULATION OF BIDS

PROPOSAL: Annual Contract for Pleated and Media Air Filter Purchase and Filter
 FOR: Change Service
 TIME & DATE: (Date of Award) through December 31, 2015
 3:00 p.m., November 11, 20114
 ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION AND APPROXIMATE QUANTITY

Dustless Air Filter Co. 11515 N. Weidner Rd. San Antonio, TX 78233	Joe W. Fly Company 4707 NW Industrial San Antonio, TX 78238	Alamo Filter Co., Inc. 7725 Hwy 87 East San Antonio, TX 78263	American Filtration 3697 Highpoint Ste. 101 San Antonio, TX 78217
--	---	---	---

GROUP H	SAWS HEADQUARTERS													
ITEM	LOCATION	SIZE (IN INCHES)	QTY	FILTER TYPE	SERVICE INTERVAL	PRICING PER SERVICE	ESTIMATED SERVICES PER YEAR	TOTAL ANNUAL COST	PRICING PER SERVICE	ESTIMATED SERVICES PER YEAR	TOTAL ANNUAL COST	PRICING PER SERVICE	ESTIMATED SERVICES PER YEAR	TOTAL ANNUAL COST
3	TOWER 2													
a	1st Floor Electric Heat	12X20X1	16	Pleated	Annually	120.00	12	1,440.00	104.00	12	1,248.00	98.05	12	1,176.60
b	1st Floor Electric Heat	15X20X1	8	Pleated	Annually	60.00	12	720.00	52.00	12	624.00	52.08	12	624.96
c	2nd Floor Electric Heat	12X20X1	17	Pleated	Annually	127.50	12	1,530.00	110.50	12	1,326.00	109.99	12	1,319.88
d	2nd Floor Electric Heat	15X20X1	4	Pleated	Annually	30.00	12	360.00	26.00	12	312.00	26.04	12	312.48
e	3rd Floor Electric Heat	12X20X1	12	Pleated	Annually	90.00	12	1,080.00	78.00	12	936.00	77.64	12	931.68
f	3rd Floor Electric Heat	15X20X1	6	Pleated	Annually	45.00	12	540.00	39.00	12	468.00	39.06	12	468.72
g	4th Floor Electric Heat	12X20X1	13	Pleated	Annually	97.50	12	1,170.00	84.50	12	1,014.00	84.11	12	1,009.32
h	4th Floor Electric Heat	15X20X1	6	Pleated	Annually	45.00	12	540.00	39.00	12	468.00	39.06	12	468.72
i	Floor ACU 24-1 Room 455	16X20X2	2	Pleated	Quarterly	8.50	4	34.00	10.96	4	43.84	13.26	4	53.04
j	Floor ACU 24-2 Room 446	16X20X2	2	Pleated	Quarterly	8.50	4	34.00	10.96	4	43.84	13.26	4	53.04
k	Floor Breezeway Bridge	16X16X2	10	Pleated	Quarterly	45.00	4	180.00	55.00	4	220.00	91.30	4	365.20
l	Floor Breezeway Bridge	16X25X2	2	Pleated	Quarterly	9.00	4	36.00	11.00	4	44.00	14.02	4	56.08
m	Floor Breezeway Bridge	16X20X2	4	Pleated	Quarterly	17.25	4	69.00	21.92	4	87.68	26.52	4	106.08
n	Floor Central Plant FCU-B/1	16X32X2	3	Pleated	Quarterly	24.00	4	96.00	29.25	4	117.00	39.78	4	159.12
o	Floor FCU R-2	16X16X2	2	Pleated	Quarterly	9.00	4	36.00	10.96	4	43.84	18.26	4	73.04
p	Floor Mail Room Basement	16X25X2	1	Pleated	Quarterly	4.50	4	18.00	5.50	4	22.00	7.01	4	28.04
q	Floor Main Frame Room 451	24X24X2	4	Pleated	Quarterly	20.00	4	80.00	24.88	4	99.52	31.20	4	124.80
r	1 st -4 th Floor Air Handler Units	108X26.5X2	32	Media	Quarterly	688.00	4	2,752.00	806.40	4	3,225.60	721.60	4	2,886.40
s	Floor Penthouse AC	20X24X1	1	Pleated	Quarterly	4.50	4	18.00	5.85	4	23.40	7.09	4	28.36
t	1st -4th Floor Air Handler Units	110X64X1	8	Pre Filter Media	Quarterly	360.00	4	1,440.00	475.00	4	1,900.00	283.84	4	1,135.36
u	Floor Breezeway Bridge	24X24X2	16	Pleated	Quarterly	80.00	4	320.00	99.52	4	398.08	124.80	4	499.20
v	Roof top Air Handler Unit	18.5 X 68 X 2	8	Media	Monthly	70.00	12	840.00	86.40	12	1,036.80	111.52	12	1,338.24
w	Roof top Air Handler Unit	69 X 22.5 X2	2	Pre Filter Media	Monthly	18.00	12	216.00	28.00	12	336.00	30.80	12	369.60
					TOTAL GROUP H ITEM 3			13,549.00			14,037.60			13,587.96
					TOTAL GROUP H			19,871.00			24,077.80			24,123.06

BID NOT TABULATED
 BID WITHDRAWN

